CUI (8-6,5-3 PacWest) -vs- Fresno Pacific (1-13,0-6 PacWest)

01/10/24 at Special Events Center, Fresno, CA

_I?_ate: (;lé %)OF/> I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 100 cul 27 20 77
Site: Special Events Center, Fresno, CA Fresno Pacific 30 32 62
Cul 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Adetukasi,Tim * 33 5-10 0-1 4-5 0-6 6 2 2 3 0 0 14
00 Sanders,Kobe & 25 5-10 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 1 14
21  Tucker,Jackson * 27 6-9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 3 12
24  Dalton,Charlie & 23 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 2 7
02 Gleason,Connor * 27  2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
25 Dybala,Freddie 18 4-7 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 2 11
12 Tolmaire,Jonah 12 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 7
34 Gallardo,Javier 10 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
23  Harding,Jackson 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
05 Athuai,Ador 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Collins,Brody 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brown,Carson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Stein,Alexander 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Butler,Nick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Albertini,Vincent 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-58 9-20 6-8 3-16 19 17 7 9 3 9 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 18-29 62.07 % 8-13 61.54 % 6-7 85.71 %
Total 31-58 53.4 % 9-20 45.0% 6-8 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0
Fresno Pacific 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Peralta,Isaac * 32 7-14 1-1 2-5 2-2 4 2 0 3 1 2 17
23  Abbott,Ryan =3 29 6-8 1-2 2-3 0-3 3 2 1 3 1 0 15
05  Pennisi,Harrison * 29 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-8 9 1 1 2 1 0 8
00 Monk,Kyle =3 26 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Vang,Ryas * 25  2-6 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 5
01  Quiette,Gabriel 21 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 6
03 Geron,Jonah 15 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
35 Laavainen,Aamos 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
24  Peltoniemi,Alvar 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-48 5-13 9-14 6-25 31 13 6 18 3 2 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24 54.17 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 11-24 45.83 % 4-9 44.44 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 24-48 50.0 % 5-13 38.5% 9-14 64.3 %

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 8

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CUI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno Pacific
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,JACKSON(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V2

19:13 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON

18:39 MISS LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VANG,RYAS

18:27 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SANDERS,KOBE 18:27
18:27 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by ABBOTT,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint) 18:11 4-5 H1
17:57 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by PENNISI,HARRISON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ABBOTT,RYAN
17:09 MISS LAYUP by PENNISI,HARRISON(in the paint)
BLOCK by DALTON,CHARLIE 17:09
-- REBOUND OFF by PERALTA,ISAAC
16:56 MISS JUMPER by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by GLEASON,CONNOR 16:40 7-7
ASSIST by ADETUKASI,TIM --
FOUL by ADETUKASI,TIM 16:25
SUB OUT by TUCKER,JACKSON 16:25
SUB IN by TOLMAIRE,JONAH 16:25
SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE 16:13
SUB IN by GALLARDO,JAVIER 16:13
16:07 MISS JUMPER by MONK,KYLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ADETUKASI, TIM 16:06
SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON 16:06
TURNOVER by SANDERS,KOBE 15:51
15:51 STEAL by PERALTA,ISAAC
15:47 7-9 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,KOBE(in the paint) 15:23  9-9
15:15 9-11 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,RYAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:05
15:05 SUB OUT by PENNISI,HARRISON
15:05 SUB OUT by VANG,RYAS
15:05 SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
15:05 SUB IN by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
SUB OUT by SANDERS,KOBE 15:05
SUB OUT by GLEASON,CONNOR 15:05
SUB IN by TUCKER,JACKSON 15:05
SUB IN by ADETUKASI, TIM 15:05
MISS 3PTR by TOLMAIRE,JONAH 14:54
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
FOUL by HARDING,JACKSON 14:40

14:40 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
14:40 9-13 H4 GOOD FT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

MISS 3PTR by HARDING,JACKSON 14:18
o= REBOUND DEF by MONK,KYLE
SUB OUT by TOLMAIRE,JONAH 14:01
SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 14:01
SUB OUT by GALLARDO,JAVIER 14:01
SUB IN by GLEASON,CONNOR 14:01
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE 14:01
SUB IN by DYBALA,FREDDIE 14:01

13:48 9-15 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GLEASON,CONNOR(in the paint) 13:26



STEAL by DALTON,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI,TIM
MISS LAYUP by DYBALA,FREDDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,JACKSON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by DYBALA,FREDDIE

SUB IN by SANDERS,KOBE

SUB IN by GALLARDO,JAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by GALLARDO,JAVIER(in the paint)
ASSIST by TUCKER,JACKSON

MISS FT by GALLARDO,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI, TIM

GOOD LAYUP by GALLARDO,JAVIER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANDERS,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADETUKASI,TIM

STEAL by TUCKER,JACKSON

GOOII)) LAYUP by TUCKER,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GLEASON,CONNOR
SUB OUT by ADETUKASI, TIM
SUB OUT by GALLARDO,JAVIER
SUB IN by ATHUAI,ADOR

SUB IN by TOLMAIRE,JONAH
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE
FOUL by TOLMAIRE,JONAH

13:26

11-15

13-15

15-15

15-17
17-17

19-17
19-19

21-19

H4

H2

H2

V2

V2

BLOCK by PERALTA,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
TURNOVER by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

FOUL by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
SUB OUT by MONK,KYLE

SUB OUT by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
SUB IN by GERON,JONAH

SUB IN by PENNISI,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON
MISS JUMPER by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GERON,JONAH
MISS JUMPER by QUIETTE,GABRIEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PENNISI,HARRISON

SUB OUT by ABBOTT,RYAN
SUB IN by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR

FOUL by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON
MISS JUMPER by PERALTA,ISAAC

FOUL by PERALTA,ISAAC

SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC
SUB IN by MONK,KYLE

SUB IN by VANG,RYAS

GOOD LAYUP by PENNISI,HARRISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GERON,JONAH

GOOD LAYUP by MONK,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENNISI,HARRISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERON,JONAH

SUB OUT by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
SUB IN by ABBOTT,RYAN

SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL



REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by ADETUKASI, TIM

MISS LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADETUKASI, TIM

FOUL by TOLMAIRE,JONAH

SUB OUT by ATHUAI,ADOR
SUB OUT by TOLMAIRE,JONAH
SUB IN by GLEASON,CONNOR
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI, TIM
GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SANDERS,KOBE
BLOCK by TUCKER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by GLEASON,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLEASON,CONNOR

SUB OUT by TUCKER,JACKSON
SUB IN by DYBALA,FREDDIE
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by ADETUKASI, TIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint)

08:24
08:15

07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:11

06:49

06:18
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
05:58
05:51
05:28
05:28
05:22
05:22
05:12
04:54
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:31
04:04
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:16

02:48

21-22

23-22
23-24

25-24

27-24

27-26

H1

V1
H1

V1

V3

V1

SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by MONK,KYLE

SUB OUT by PENNISI,HARRISON
SUB IN by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS

FOUL by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
TURNOVER by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
SUB OUT by VANG,RYAS

SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
GOOD 3PTR by PERALTA,ISAAC
ASSIST by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
REBOUND DEF by PERALTA,ISAAC
MISS FT by PERALTA,ISAAC(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
SUB IN by PENNISI,HARRISON

MISS FT by PERALTA,ISAAC(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)

STEAL by PERALTA,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONK,KYLE

FOUL by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC
SUB IN by VANG,RYAS

SUB IN by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR

MISS 3PTR by MONK,KYLE

SUB OUT by MONK,KYLE
SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by PENNISI,HARRISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABBOTT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON



FOUL by DYBALA,FREDDIE 02:32

FOUL by SANDERS,KOBE 02:18
SUB OUT by SANDERS,KOBE 02:18
SUB IN by TUCKER,JACKSON 02:18
02:18 MISS FT by ABBOTT,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
02:18 FOUL by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
SUB OUT by DYBALA,FREDDIE 02:18
SUB IN by GALLARDO,JAVIER 02:18
02:18 TURNOVER by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:58
01:58 BLOCK by PENNISI,HARRISON

REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JACKSON =
MISS LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint) 01:36
= REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON
01:22 27-28 H1 GOOD LAYUP by VANG,RYAS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint) 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by VANG,RYAS
01:04 FOUL by PERALTA,ISAAC
01:04 TURNOVER by PERALTA,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by GALLARDO,JAVIER(in the paint) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by VANG,RYAS
00:26 27-30 H3 GOOD JUMPER by VANG,RYAS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
00:17 SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC
00:17 SUB IN by MONK,KYLE

SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 00:17

SUB IN by SANDERS,KOBE 00:17

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MONK,KYLE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CUI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno Pacific
20:00 SUB OUT by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
20:00 SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC
SUB OUT by GALLARDO,JAVIER 20:00
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE 20:00
19:41 MISS LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by VANG,RYAS
19:26 MISS 3PTR by PENNISI,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI, TIM --
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,JACKSON 19:01 29-30 H1
18:42 MISS JUMPER by PENNISI,HARRISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GLEASON,CONNOR 18:33 32-30 V2
ASSIST by SANDERS,KOBE --

18:06 TURNOVER by PENNISI,HARRISON
STEAL by SANDERS,KOBE 18:06

18:01 FOUL by PENNISI,HARRISON
GOOD FT by ADETUKASI, TIM(fastbreak) 18:01 33-30 V3

18:01 SUB OUT by PENNISI,HARRISON

18:01 SUB IN by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
GOOD FT by ADETUKASI, TIM(fastbreak) 18:01 34-30 V4

17:50 TURNOVER by ABBOTT,RYAN
STEAL by TUCKER,JACKSON 17:50

17:47 FOUL by ABBOTT,RYAN
GOOD FT by ADETUKASI, TIM(fastbreak) 17:47 35-30 V5
GOOD FT by ADETUKASI, TIM(fastbreak) 17:47 36-30 V6

17:30 MISS 3PTR by ABBOTT,RYAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TURNOVER by ADETUKASI, TIM

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by GALLARDO,JAVIER
MISS JUMPER by GALLARDO,JAVIER(in the paint)

STEAL by TUCKER,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by GLEASON,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by GALLARDO,JAVIER
FOUL by GALLARDO,JAVIER
TURNOVER by GALLARDO,JAVIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TUCKER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by ADETUKASI, TIM
SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by DYBALA,FREDDIE
FOUL by GALLARDO,JAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE

FOUL by GALLARDO,JAVIER
TURNOVER by GALLARDO,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by GALLARDO,JAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE
FOUL by DALTON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by GLEASON,CONNOR
SUB OUT by GALLARDO,JAVIER
SUB IN by TOLMAIRE,JONAH
SUB IN by ADETUKASI, TIM

GOOD LAYUP by DYBALA,FREDDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE

ASSIST by DYBALA,FREDDIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANDERS,KOBE
SUB IN by TUCKER,JACKSON

17:27
17:27
17:16
16:56
16:36
16:04
16:04
16:04
15:40
15:28
15:28
15:21
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:11
15:11
15:11
15:11
15:11
14:50
14:33
14:26
14:26
14:15
13:47
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:29
13:29
13:18
13:02
12:50

12:43
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41

38-30 V8

38-31 V7
41-31 V10
41-33 V8

44-33 V11

44-35 V9
46-35 V11

49-35 V 14

SUB OUT by MONK,KYLE
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

MISS LAYUP by ABBOTT,RYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VANG,RYAS
TURNOVER by ABBOTT,RYAN

SUB OUT by VANG,RYAS

SUB OUT by ABBOTT,RYAN

SUB OUT by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
SUB IN by MONK,KYLE

SUB IN by PENNISI,HARRISON
SUB IN by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR

MISS FT by PERALTA,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
SUB IN by GERON,JONAH
GOOD FT by PERALTA,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR

SUB OUT by PENNISI,HARRISON
SUB IN by ABBOTT,RYAN

SUB OUT by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
GOOD LAYUP by QUIETTE,GABRIEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONK,KYLE
SUB IN by VANG,RYAS



12:18 FOUL by ABBOTT,RYAN

12:18 TURNOVER by ABBOTT,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by TOLMAIRE,JONAH 12:03 52-35 V17
ASSIST by DYBALA,FREDDIE --
FOUL by TOLMAIRE,JONAH 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
11:41 MISS LAYUP by QUIETTE,GABRIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERALTA,ISAAC
11:35 52-37 V15 GOOD LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DYBALA,FREDDIE(in the paint) 11:19
REBOUND OFF by TOLMAIRE,JONAH =
GOOD LAYUP by TOLMAIRE,JONAH(in the paint) 11:13 54-37 V17
10:55 54-40 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ABBOTT,RYAN
-- ASSIST by GERON,JONAH
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint) 10:27 56-40 V16
10:18 TURNOVER by VANG,RYAS
STEAL by DYBALA,FREDDIE 10:18
GOOD LAYUP by DYBALA,FREDDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:12 58-40 V18
10:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:11 SUB OUT by GERON,JONAH
10:11 SUB IN by PENNISI,HARRISON
SUB OUT by TOLMAIRE,JONAH 10:11
SUB OUT by TUCKER,JACKSON 10:11
SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE 10:11
SUB IN by SANDERS,KOBE 10:11
SUB IN by GLEASON,CONNOR 10:11
SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON 10:11
09:56 58-42 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HARDING,JACKSON 09:56
09:56 58-43 V 15 GOOD FT by ABBOTT,RYAN
TURNOVER by GLEASON,CONNOR 09:30
09:22 58-45 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint)
FOUL by HARDING,JACKSON 09:22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:22
09:22 58-46 V 12 GOOD FT by PERALTA,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI, TIM(in the paint) 08:59 60-46 V 14
08:59 FOUL by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
MISS FT by ADETUKASI, TIM 08:59
— REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON
08:44 MISS 3PTR by VANG,RYAS
REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI, TIM --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE 08:27
— REBOUND DEF by ABBOTT,RYAN
08:15 MISS LAYUP by VANG,RYAS(in the paint)
BLOCK by DYBALA,FREDDIE 08:15

-- REBOUND OFF by PENNISI,HARRISON
08:09 60-48 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PENNISI,HARRISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DYBALA,FREDDIE(in the paint) 07:54
07:54 BLOCK by ABBOTT,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by PERALTA,ISAAC
07:47 60-50 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,KOBE 07:26 63-50 V 13
07:17 TURNOVER by PERALTA,ISAAC
STEAL by DYBALA,FREDDIE 07:17
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,KOBE(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ABBOTT,RYAN
06:58 TURNOVER by PERALTA,ISAAC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58
06:58 SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
06:58 SUB OUT by PENNISI,HARRISON
06:58 SUB OUT by VANG,RYAS

06:58 SUB IN by MONK,KYLE



SUB OUT by SANDERS,KOBE

SUB OUT by GLEASON,CONNOR

SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON

SUB IN by TOLMAIRE,JONAH

SUB IN by TUCKER,JACKSON

SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by DYBALA,FREDDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI, TIM
FOUL by ADETUKASI,TIM
TURNOVER by ADETUKASI,TIM

GOOD 3PTR by DALTON,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by DYBALA,FREDDIE

STEAL by TOLMAIRE,JONAH

GOOII)) LAYUP by TOLMAIRE,JONAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by TOLMAIRE,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,JACKSON

STEAL by DALTON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by TOLMAIRE,JONAH

SUB OUT by TUCKER,JACKSON

SUB OUT by ADETUKASI, TIM

SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE

SUB IN by COLLINS,BRODY

SUB IN by ATHUAI,ADOR

SUB IN by BROWN,CARSON

SUB IN by HARDING,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by HARDING,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DYBALA,FREDDIE

GOOD FT by DYBALA,FREDDIE
SUB OUT by DYBALA,FREDDIE
SUB IN by STEIN,ALEXANDER

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,BRODY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

65-50

68-50

71-50

73-50

73-51
73-52

73-55

74-55

75-55

75-58

V15

V18

V21

V 23

V22
V21

V 18

V 19

VvV 20

V17

SUB IN by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
SUB IN by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS

MISS 3PTR by MONK,KYLE

SUB OUT by ABBOTT,RYAN
SUB IN by PENNISI,HARRISON
TURNOVER by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR

TURNOVER by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC

SUB OUT by PELTONIEMI,ALVAR
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

SUB IN by GERON,JONAH

TURNOVER by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
GOOD FT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON
TURNOVER by GERON,JONAH

FOUL by GERON,JONAH
SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL
SUB IN by VANG,RYAS

REBOUND DEF by PENNISI,HARRISON
GOOD 3PTR by GERON,JONAH
FOUL by VANG,RYAS

SUB OUT by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL

GOOD 3PTR by GERON,JONAH
ASSIST by VANG,RYAS

REBOUND DEF by VANG,RYAS
MISS LAYUP by VANG,RYAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PENNISI,HARRISON



01:27 SUB IN by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS

GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:10 77-58 V 19
FOUL by COLLINS,BRODY 01:01
01:01 MISS FT by VANG,RYAS
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARDING,JACKSON 01:01
SUB IN by ALBERTINI,VINCENT 01:01
01:01 77-59 V 18 GOOD FT by VANG,RYAS
SUB OUT by ATHUAI,ADOR 01:01
SUB IN by BUTLER,NICK 01:01
MISS 3PTR by STEIN,ALEXANDER 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LAAVAINEN,AAMOS
00:40 MISS LAYUP by VANG,RYAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CARSON 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GERON,JONAH
00:09 77-62 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MONK,KYLE
-- ASSIST by QUIETTE,GABRIEL



